PLAN SYMBOLS

= \éVEA(I:__Ilrl—(I\)/I’\?lelo\IZEI?)OFIRE EXTINGUISHER, W/ MOUNTING BRACKET. REFER TO SPECIFICATION architecture | design

FULLY-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET AND FIRE EXTINGUISHER. REFER TO 2248 DEMING WAY. STE. 120

SPECIFICATION SECTION 10 44 00.
MIDDLETON, WI 53562

FLOOR BOX. APPROX. LOCATION. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. (608) 829-1750
www.garybrink.com

FLOOR DRAIN. APPROX. LOCATION. REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS.

© ® 8 |

ROOF DRAIN. REFER TO ROOF PLAN AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS.

DOOR TYPE, REFER TO DRAWING A8.01 FOR DOOR AND INTERIOR OPENINGS hitece
SCHEDULE. (DOORS SHOWN AT 45 DEG ANDGLE ARE NOT EXISTING, THEY ARE SHOWN SIMIGRE & € GLEIRE

AT 45 DEG FOR CLARITY)

11 AG.0I

605 ERIE AVENUE, SUITE 101

DOOR/INTERIOR OPENING NUMBER, REFER TO DRAWING A8.01 FOR DOOR AND SHEBOYGAN, WI 53081
INTERIOR OPENINGS SCHEDULE. (920) 783-6303

www.legacy-architecture.com
EXISTING DOOR/INTERIOR OPENING NUMBER, REFER TO DRAWING A8.01 FOR DOOR

* AND INTERIOR OPENINGS SCHEDULE.
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INDICATES WALL TYPE, REFER TO DRAWING A2.21 FOR WALL TYPE
CONSTRUCTION
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INDICATES SIDE OF WALL TO RECEIVE RESILIENT CHANNEL (RC). REFER TO OVER ALL PLANS
AND WALL TYPE "W1" FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND LOCATIONS.
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INDICATES AN ACCESSIBLE ROOM WITH MOBILITY FEATURES. 0000°
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&) INDICATES AN ACCESSIBLE ROOM WITH COMMUNICATION FEATURES.
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I GENERAL PLAN NOTES

A. DONOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

< 34'-10 3/4" P B. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE-OF-STUD, FACE-OF-CONCRETE/CMU, CENTERLINE OF COLUMN OR

CENTERLINE OF ROUGH OPENINGS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

31'-2 1/4"

STORAGE

WHITE-BOX RETAIL/OFFICE
213 WHITE-BOX RETAIL/OFFICE

27'-7 3/4"

‘ l
-6'-67/8" V.I.F.‘
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| C. EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE-OF-EXTERIOR FRAMING (OR MASONRY).
|

C203A

RETAIL/
CORRIDOR OFFICE

‘ \ | D. DIMENSIONS SHOWN DO NOT TAKE INTO ACCOUNT THE VARYING LAYER(S) OF GYPSUM WALL BOARD. IN
‘ ‘ ORDER TO ACHIEVE LISTED WALL TYPES, ADJUST/OFFSET STUD FACE (IF NECESSARY) TO ACHIEVE

205
UNBROKEN FINISHED SURFACE.

E. REFER TO ENLARGED OR 1/4" PLANS FOR PLAN DETAILS AND DIMENSIONING OF SPECIFIC AREAS.

WHITE-BOX RETAIL/OFFICE

[ N F. DASHED RECTANGLE INDICATES MINIMUM FIXTURE ACCESS CLEARANCE. DASHED 5' DIAMETER RADIUS
i ekttt T INDICATES MINIMUM TURNING CLEARANCE FOR WHEELCHAIR ACCESS. REFER TO SHEETS A0.01 THRU A0.04.

47'-3 1/4"

G. PROVIDE BLOCKING WITHIN WALLS AS REQUIRED FOR ALL ACCESSIBLE GRAB BARS, FIXTURES, FINISHES
— 3'-11 58" V.LF AND EQUIPMENT (WHETHER OFOI, OFCI OR CFCI).
0 ‘

; E I
h | | H. PROVIDE BLOCKING WITHIN WALL FOR STAIR AND RAMP HANDRAILS. RAILS SHALL RETURN TO A WALL,
N S W II GUARD OR THE WALKING SURFACE OR SHALL BE CONTINUOUS TO THE HANDRAIL OF AN ADJACENT STAIR
h FLIGHT OR RAMP RUN - PER 2018 IBC SECTION 1012.

UNISEX

[ 206 | d

I. AT WALLS WITH RC CHANNEL ON ONE SIDE ONLY, THE SIDE OF THE WALL THAT RECEIVES THE RC CHANNEL
@ h \ IS INDICATED ON THESE PLANS WITH AN “*”

b

ONE
BEDROOM L4 :' J. PERIMETER BATHROOM WALLS TO BE FULL HEIGHT TO BOTTOM OF STRUCTURE (OR RATED HORIZONTAL
UNIT ! ASSEMBLY) ABOVE INCLUDING GYPSUM BOARD AND INSULATION, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

U207 I

‘ K. ALL DOORS ARE TO BE MOUNTED 4" FROM ADJACENT WALLS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

q |

4 STAR A

208B
208 X \ 4 X1

uP

208A

I L. PROVIDE WATERPROOFING UNDER TILE IN ALL BATHROOMS AND SHOWER AREAS AND TURN UP WALL 5"

)i HIGH BEHIND TILE BASE. WATERPROOFING FOR SHOWERS TO TURN UP WALLS FOR FULL HEIGHT BEHIND
TILE AND RUN 3-0" PAST SHOWER OPENING BEHIND FULL HEIGHT TILE. REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION

Bw Lol I 09.30 00 TILE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
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M. OWNER SHALL PROVIDE ALL CODE REQUIRED ROOM SIGNAGE INCLUDING OCCUPANCY SIGNS IN ALL
REQUIRED ASSEMBLY ROOMS. (REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION 10 14 00 SIGNAGE).

UP

STAR B N. REFER TO SHEET A0.02 FOR TYPICAL FIXTURE MOUNTING HEIGHTS AT PUBLIC RESTROOMS.

O. REFER TO SHEETS A2.21 FOR WALL RATINGS. RATINGS ARE NOT SHOWN ON THESE PLANS FOR CLARITY.

. REFER TO SHEETS A4.01 THROUGH A4.15 FOR ENLARGED PLANS INCLUDING WALL RATINGS AND PARTITION
TYPES. RATINGS ARE NOT SHOWN ON THESE PLANS FOR CLARITY, REFER TO LIFE SAFETY PLANS ON SHEET
T4,

2/ A6.02
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ONE @
BEDROOM
UNIT i

U208

. REFER TO SHEET A2.22 FOR HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY TYPES.

. REFER TO SHEETS A6.01 THRU A6.03 FOR WINDOW DESIGNATIONS.
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REFER TO SHEET A7.11 FOR EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES.
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REFER TO SHEET A9.30's AND A9.40s FOR ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE AND LEGEND, RESPECTIVELY.
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I\ . REFER TO SHEET A9.51 FOR FLOORING TRANSITIONS.

REFER TO PLUMBING AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR FLOOR DRAIN LOCATIONS.

. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR FLOOR BOX LOCATIONS.
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0209 ! . ALL MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL PENETRATIONS THROUGH RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE FIRE

j; : ! STOPPED.
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TO THE EXTENT POSSIBLE, FLOOR CLEAN-OUTS ARE TO BE LOCATED IN INCONSPICUOUS LOCATIONS AND
NOT IN GUESTROOMS. NO CLEAN-OUTS WILL BE PERMITTED IN CARPETED AREAS. ALL CLEAN-OUTS ARE TO
BE FLUSH WITH THE ADJACENT FLOOR / WALL SURFACES.
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Z. WATER CLOSET WASTE LINE, WATER LINES, AND SIMILAR PLUMBING SUPPLY LINES ARE TO BE LOCATED IN
WALL CHASES (AND THE LIKE) AND NOT IN EXTERIOR WALLS.
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AA. REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION 10 80 00 FOR TOILET, BATH AND LAUNDRY ACCESSORIES.
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NORTH CENTRAL GROUP

1600 ASPEN COMMONS, SUITE 200

MIDDLETON, WI 53562

SADDLERY LOFTS
327 E. WILSON STREET
MADISON, WI 53703
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: PROJECT: 21.040
I DRAWN BY: LEGACY
I DATE: 09/29/2022
I SCALE:  AS NOTED
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SECOND FLOOR PLAN

P.N.
T.N.

o 4 8 K 24 1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
1/8" = 1'-0" F.F. ELEV.=0'-0"U.O.N.
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